© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 1
Data Sheet
Cisco Catalyst 4500E Series Power over Ethernet
Capabilities and Power Supplies
Power over Ethernet on the Cisco Catalyst 4500E Series Platform
The Cisco® Catalyst® 4500E Series platform offers line cards, power supplies, and accessories to support 15.4W
per port simultaneously on every port in any fully loaded Cisco Catalyst 4500E Series switch. Although all
references to “Power over Ethernet” (PoE), “inline power,” and “voice” power supply and line cards are

Table 11 gives MTBF numbers for the different power supplies.
Table 11. MTBF Numbers
Part Number Rated MTBF (Hours)
PWR-C45-1300ACV 164,220
PWR-C45-2800ACV 155,822
PWR-C45-4200ACV 331,945
PWR-C45-6000ACV 341,356
PWR-C45-1400DC-P 316,454
PWR-C45-1000AC 250,000
PWR-C45-1400AC 570,530
PWR-C45-1400DC 316,454
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage or refer to Tables 12 through 14.
Table 12. Cisco Catalyst 4500 Power-Supply Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
PWR-C45-1000AC Cisco Catalyst 4500 1000 WAC Power Supply (Data Only)
PWR-C45-1400AC Cisco Catalyst 4500 1400 WAC Power Supply (Data Only)
PWR-C45-1300ACV Cisco Catalyst 4500 1300 WAC Power Supply (PoE)
PWR-C45-2800ACV Cisco Catalyst 4500 2800 WAC Power Supply (PoE)
PWR-C45-1400DC-P Cisco Catalyst 4500 1400 WDC Power Supply with PEM (PoE)
PWR-C45-4200ACV Cisco Catalyst 4500 4200 WAC Power Supply (PoE)
PWR-C45-6000ACV Cisco Catalyst 4500 6000 WAC Power Supply (PoE)
PWR-C45-1400DC Cisco Catalyst 4500 1400 WDC SP Central-Office Power Supply (Triple Input)
Table 13. Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Power-Cord Options (Data Only)
Power Supply 1000 WAC 1400 WAC 1400 WDC
Region/Product ID PWR-C45-1000AC PWR-C45-1400AC -
Europe CAB-7KACE= CAB-7513ACE= -
International - - -
United States CAB-7KAC= CAB-7513AC= -
Australia CAB-7KACA= CAB-7513ACA= -
Italy CAB-7KACI= CAB-7513ACI= -
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 11
Power Supply 1000 WAC 1400 WAC 1400 WDC
United Kingdom CAB-7KACU= CAB-7513ACU= -
Argentina CAB-7KACR= CAB-7513ACR= -
South Africa - CAB-7513ACSA= -
Table 14. Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Power-Cord Options (Data and Voice)
Power Supply 1300 ACV 2800 WACV 4200 WACV 6000 WACV 1400 WDC-P External Power
Region and
product ID
PWR C45
1300ACV
PWR C45
2800ACV
PWR C45-
4200ACV
PWR C45-
6000ACV
PWR C45-
1400DC-P
2500W PWR-4502
Europe CAB-7513ACE= CAB-AC-2800W-
EU=
CAB-CEE77-C19-
EU